Republican Challengers who Won
Democratic Incumbents who Lost

Democratic Challengers who Won
Republican Incumbents who Lost

Republican Open Winners
Democratic Open Losers

Democratic Open Winners
Republican Open Losers

Republican Winners
Democratic Losers

Democratic Winners
Republican Losers

2004
Number of
Candidates

3
3

2
2

20
18

12
12

Median
Disbursements

$1,507,373
$1,656,837

$1,684,882
$2,175,593

$1,485,707
$104,624

$1,379,448
$923,630

$1,006,680
$43,028

2002
Number of
Candidates

2
2

2
2

31
31

14
13

w

House Non Incumbent Winners and their Opponents - Median Disbursements
Through 20 Days after the General Election

Median
Disbursements

$1,175,791
$2,061,984

$1,861,997
$2,135,691

$1,228,361
$703,466

$1,049,166
$539,492

$1,485,040
$360,919

2000
Number of
Candidates

2
2

4
4

25
25

NN

Median
Disbursements

$955,957
$1,306,945

$1,904,184
$1,883,971

$1,082,890
$644,854

$1,052,114
$923,367

Districts where i

$1,528,602
$352,184

$1,110,124
$1,416,462

1998
Number of
Candidates

1
1

5
5

15
15

18
17

Median
Disbursements

$822,511
$847,787

$1,225,763
$1,372,975

$864,266
$356,549

$788,711
$418,509

ncumbents lost primaries

$558,893
$51,164

$0
$0

1996
Number of
Candidates

3
3

17
17

26
26

23
23

Median
Disbursements

$1,164,134
$705,716

$933,425
$1,113,951

$691,007
$490,856

$748,481
$426,167

$1,902,113
$969,783

$137,977
$0

1994
Number of
Candidates

34
34

0
0

36
36

11
11

N

Median
Disbursements

$545,919
$888,848

$557,585
$477,954

$589,774
$357,492

$394,999
$254,310

$419,057
$56,708




