## House Non Incumbent Winners and their Opponents – Median Disbursements Through 20 Days after the General Election

			1		1		1		1			
	2004		2002		2000		1998		1996		1994	
	Number of	Median	Number of	Median	Number of	Median	Number of	Median	Number of	Median	Number of	Median
	Candidates	Disbursements	Candidates	Disbursements	Candidates	Disbursements	Candidates	Disbursements	Candidates	Disbursements	Candidates	Disbursements
Republican Challengers who Won	3	\$1,507,373	2	\$1,175,791	2	\$955,957	1	\$822,511	3	\$1,164,134	34	\$545,919
Democratic Incumbents who Lost	3	\$1,656,837	2	\$2,061,984	2	\$1,306,945	1	\$847,787	3	\$705,716	34	\$888,848
Democratic Challengers who Won	2	\$1,684,882	2	\$1,861,997	4	\$1,904,184	5	\$1,225,763	17	\$933,425	0	
Republican Incumbents who Lost	2	\$2,175,593	2	\$2,135,691	4	\$1,883,971	5	\$1,372,975	17	\$1,113,951	0	
Republican Open Winners	20	\$1,485,707	31	\$1,228,361	25	\$1,082,890	15	\$864,266	26	\$691,007	36	\$557,585
Democratic Open Losers	18	\$104,624	31	\$703,466	25	\$644,854	15	\$356,549	26	\$490,856	36	\$477,954
Democratic Open Winners	12	\$1,379,448	14	\$1,049,166	7	\$1,052,114	18	\$788,711	23	\$748,481	11	\$589,774
Republican Open Losers	12	\$923,630	13	\$539,492	7	\$923,367	17	\$418,509	23	\$426,167	11	\$357,492
											•	. , ,
	Districts where incumbents lost primaries											
Republican Winners	0		0		1	\$1,528,602	1	\$558,893	1	\$1,902,113	2	\$394,999
Democratic Losers	0		0		1	\$352,184	1	\$51,164	1	\$969,783	2	\$254,310
						, , ,		, , ,				. ,-
Democratic Winners	1	\$1,006,680	4	\$1,485,040	2	\$1,110,124	0	\$0	1	\$137,977	2	\$419,057
Republican Losers	1	\$43,028		\$360,919		\$1,416,462		\$0		\$0	2	\$56,708
	•	7.5,020	,	1300,3.3		11,110,102		• •		40	-	150,.00